

For Immediate Release

## Entire Team of IMAGINiT Instructional Delivery Experts Successfully Complete Autodesk Certified Instructor Program

58 IMAGINIT Instructors Across North America Receive Accreditation from Autodesk Certified Instructor Program

**BALTIMORE, MD – November 18, 2014 –** <u>Rand Worldwide</u> (OTCBB: RWWI), a global leader in providing technology solutions to organizations with engineering design and information technology requirements, today announced that 58 <u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u> instructors have achieved accreditation through the rigorous Autodesk Certified Instructor (ACI) program. All of IMAGINIT's popular classroom-based, LIVE online and custom training options leverage Autodesk certified instructors who bring real-world industry experience, best in class instructional delivery approaches and use <u>ASCENT</u> developed Autodesk Official Training Guides, resulting in a superior training experience for students enrolled in IMAGINIT led training classes.

"The ACI program supports our approach to excellence in instruction and ensures the highest standard and consistency of delivery for our customers," says Kevin Kuker, vice president of services operations for IMAGINIT Technologies. "The accreditation verifies technical knowledge as well as provides a specific approach to lesson planning, creation of presentation data and leading a class in addition to the required passage of the Autodesk Professional Certification exam for their particular product of focus. And since the certification of our instructor's product knowledge must be renewed every three years, it dovetails nicely with IMAGINIT's commitment to continued professional development of our instructors. As of today, we're proud to say that our entire roster of instructional experts across the United States and Canada have successfully completed the rigorous, 3 day ACI program."

Graduates of the ACI program are internationally recognized as technical experts in Autodesk software with the skills to provide official Autodesk training. In order to be eligible for the ACI program, candidates must first have passed the current Autodesk Professional Certification exam and have at least one year of experience as an instructor. To complete the ACI program, a product knowledge workbook and three day workshop must be successfully completed.

IMAGINIT Technologies currently offers standard and customized classes on over 68 different courses, and on average trains more than 5,000 students each year helping them become more proficient and productive using the Autodesk tools they rely upon to successfully perform their jobs. With our instructors earning an average satisfaction rating of 93%, the quality of our experts is validated. For more information on the variety of training options IMAGINIT offers for the both novice and advanced users of Autodesk products, visit www.imaginit.com/training.

## **About IMAGINiT Technologies**

<u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u>, a division of <u>Rand Worldwide</u>, advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing and facilities management industries. *Fortune 500* and *Engineering News Record's* Top 100 organizations work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivalled industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide, IMAGINiT Technologies, ASCENT, IMAGINiT, Clarity or ProductivityNOW are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders under the Rand Worldwide, Inc. name.

Autodesk, and the Autodesk logo are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates in the USA and/or other countries.

**Media Contacts:** 

**Company Contact** Chantale Marchand Rand Worldwide Phone (508) 663-1411 <u>cmarchand@rand.com</u> Public Relations Contact Cyrus Mavalwala Cross Border Communications Phone: (416) 848-1885 cyrus@crossborderpr.com

###